

Name of Road - PMGSY Road To Goozayahi

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(PMGSY-Gen)

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jharghurpur

DIVISION

- 3262 -

SUB-DIVISION

HEERY
PUSHPA IHA

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No - 3262 -

1st ON A/C BILL

1

Name to work—

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction with maintenance of road from P.M.S.Y road to Gopalpali Under M.M.S.Y (Gen)					
Agency:- Smt. Pushpa J.					
Agreement No:- 191 S.B.D. 2023-24					
Agreement Value (C.P.) 1,88,19,888/-					
Date of start - 19/10/2023					
Date of completion - 10/10/2024					
Date of measurement - 26/02/2025					

RECORD MEASUREMENT:-

①	Providing & fixing of working bench mark				
	pillars	do	do		
	as per E/s			14.0 Nos	
②	Clearing & grubbing road land	do	do		
	as per E/s				
	4 x 30.00 x 3.50			420.00 m ²	
	9 x 30.00 x 3.50			945.00 m ²	
	24 x 30.00 x 3.50			2520.00 m ²	
	20 x 30.00 x 3.50			2100.00 m ²	
				Qty 5985.00 m ²	
				Say 0.60 Hq	

Continuation

- ABSTRACT OF COST -

8

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Re-rolling & fixing Marking benchmark Pillars — do — do as per Qr					
Qty Vide TMR P-01/9/10/1					
14 Nos @ Rs 2549.33 each					Rs 35691.62
② Clearing & grubbing area land — do — do as per Qr					
Qty Vide TMR P-01/9/10/2					
0.60 Ha @ Rs 53879.81/Ha					Rs 32328.00

③ Construction of embank- ment with abutment materials from borrow pits — do — do as per Qr					
Qty Vide TMR P-02/9/10/3					
(i) With lead 100 m					
637.56 m ³ @ Rs 154.49/m ³					Rs 21404.00
(ii) With lead 100 m					
2550.24 m ³ @ Rs 154.19/m ³					Rs 393222.00

Continuation 206 582645=00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① 4 Construction of Sub					
Grade & earthen Shallow					
do do as per E/I					
Rtly Vide TMB P 67 Item 3					
462.30 m ³ @ 192.10/m ³					Rs 88,808=00
Total					Rs 64,887.55=00
Add GST 18%					Rs 11,679.76=00
Add Labour Cess 1%					Rs 648.88=00
					Rs 77,216.19=00
Add S.F					Rs 86,905=00
					Rs 78,085.24=00
Less 10.00% as per agreement					Rs 7,808.52=00
					Rs 70,276.72=00

22/03/25
RE

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jhansi

Continuation